

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3561/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in LAC No. 91/1997 & RFA No. 899/2000 & RFA No. 961/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURBAKSH SINGH (D) TH. LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C)No.21168/2006 entitled Arjan @ Arjan Singh & Ors.

Vs. State of Haryana & Anr.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master