

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

I . A . N O . 2 I N S L P ( C ) N O . 1 8 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

B H U R A @ B H U R A S I N G H ( D ) T R . L R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Kr.Singh, Adv.s  
Mr G.K. B a n s a l , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for substitution stands allowed, and the person referred to in para 2 of the application is permitted to be substituted as the legal heir of deceased petitioner No.1, as prayed for.

Office to amend the cause title.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R

)  
Registrar

hj