

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5873-5897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in RFA No. 2385/1996 & RFA No. 2386/1996 & RFA No. 2387/1996 & RFA No. 2388/1996 & RFA No. 2389/1996 & RFA No. 2390/1996 & RFA No. 2393/1996 & RFA No. 2394/1996 & RFA No. 2395/1996 & RFA No. 2396/1996 & RFA No. 2397/1996 & RFA No. 2398/1996 & RFA No. 2399/1996 & RFA No. 2400/1996 & RFA No. 2403/1996 & RFA No. 2405/1996 & RFA No. 2406/1996 & RFA No. 2407/1996 & RFA No. 2408/1996 & RFA No. 2410/1996 & RFA No. 2411/1996 & RFA No. 2412/1996 & RFA No. 2471/1996 & RFA No. 2472/1996 & RFA No. 2473/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHAR CHAND & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6750-6772 of 2008  
(With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Ashu Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21168/06 and SLP(C) No. 1809/07.

Let

notice issue on the application for substitution as well (I.A. No.2).

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master