

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30/2007

RAMJI LAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion the name of proforma respondent Harnam Singh in  
R.F.A.No.1009/1996 from the array of parties)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for deleting the name of proforma  
respondent Harnam Singh is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Arvind)  
Sr.PA

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master