

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7143/2008(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in RFA No. 2546/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RONKI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is allowed.

Let notice issue on the special leave petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition.
Notice may also issue on the application for substitution of the deceased
petitioner Nos. 2 and 5 and also on the application for condonation of delay
in filing the same, since this matter arises out of a common Award dated 6th
September, 1996 which is the subject matter of special leave petition
No.21168 of 2006 in which notice has been issued on 5.1.2007.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master