

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 IN &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 2 5 9 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in R F A No. 1 8 8 / 1 9 9 7 &  
9 3 3 / 1 9 9 8 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H )

WA R Y A M S I N G H & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F HAR Y A N A AND O R S. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SL P and office report

W I T H  
S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 2 6 1 9 of 2 0 0 7 - With I.A.No.2 (C/delay in filing SL P and With  
office report

Date: 1 4 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Ban s al,Adv.  
Mr. A. Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Ban s al,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Per mi s s i o n to file SL P is granted.  
Although, it is not indicated in the records placed before us, it  
appears from the original records that the Order dated 10 th

May,2 0 0 7 , has been complied with and the deficit court fee has already  
been paid.

The delay in filing of the substitution application in respect of  
the deceased petitioner No.2 is condoned and the said application is  
allowed.

Let notice issue.  
Tag with SL P (C) No.1 8 0 9 / 0 7 .

(Ganga Tha ku r)  
P. S. to Registra r

(Radha R. Bhati a)  
Court Master