

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21721/2006

MADHULIKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30/2007
SLP(C) NO. 64/2007
SLP(C) NO. 1809/2007
SLP(C) NO. 6428/2007
SLP(C) NO. 7890/2007
SLP(C) NO. 7889/2007
SLP(C) NO. 12511/2007
SLP(C) NO. 13950/2007
SLP(C) NO. 14913/2007
SLP(C) NO. 16457-16458/2007
SLP(C) NO. 21142/2007
SLP(C) NO. 22020/2007
SLP(C) NO. 6224/2008
SLP(C) NO. 7474-7475/2008
SLP(C) NO. 7472/2008
SLP(C) NO. 7476/2008
SLP(C) NO. 7222/2008
SLP(C) NO. 5862-5865/2008
SLP(C) NO. 5873-5897/2008
SLP(C) NO. 6750-6772/2008
SLP(C) NO. 10201-10209/2008
SLP(C) NO. 10071-10073/2008
SLP(C) NO. 14127-14128/2008
SLP(C) NO. 14092-14093/2008
SLP(C) NO. 9439/2008
SLP(C) NO. 16535-16550/2008

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms Naresh Bakshi, Adv,

-2-

Item No.12

Mr Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr Nand Lal, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 21721/2006

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 14913/2007

Respondent Nos. 2(i) and (ii) and 3(i) and (ii) are granted
four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO. 14093/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks.

Also, await service.

SLP(C) NO. 14127-28/2008

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 5.

SLP(C) NO. 6224/2008 AND CONNECTED MATTERS

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service

-3-

Item No.12

within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 5891/2008

Application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner
No.1 is defective.

Cure defect within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 10203/2008

Application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner
no.1 is defective.

Cure defect within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 16535-50/2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to
issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO. 30 and 64 of 2007 AND CONNECTED MATTERS

Service is complete.

List again on 17.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj