

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13223-13296/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2006 in RFA Nos.415, 2361, 2384, 2385, 2386, 2387, 2388, 2389, 2390, 2391, 2392, 2393, 2394, 2395, 2396, 2397, 2398, 2399, 2401, 2402, 2403, 2404, 2405, 2406, 2409, 2410, 2411, 2412, 2413, 2414, 2472, 2473, 2518, 2519, 2542, 2559 of 1996 and RFA Nos.6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 13, 14, 52, 55, 179, 400, 405, 406, 407, 408, 410, 411, 414, 416, 417, 418, 420, 423, 425, 426, 428, 429, 432, 435, 437, 442, 443, 445, 448, 449, 451, 452 and 453 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos.1-74 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice issue in all these matters and also on the
applications for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No.1809 of 2007.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master