

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1809/2007

BHURA @ BHURA SINGH(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) Nos. 16457-16458, 21142, 22020, 3409 of 2007, 6224, 7474-
7475, 7472, 7476, 7222, 5862-5865, 5873-5897, 6750-6772, 10201-
10209, 10071-10073, 14127-14128, 14092-14093, 9439, 16535-16550,
13871 of 2008

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Diksha Saini, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry to issue notice to petitioners in all the matters except in SLP(C) No. 3409 of 2007 for making alternative arrangement. Petitioners to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent within a week, as last chance.

It is submitted that Mr. G.K. Bansal has become Senior Advocate General for the State of Haryana since 30th March, 2008. In SLP(C) No. 3409 of 2007 file not received. List again on 8th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar