

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3409/2007

LEKH RAJ (Dead) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.4 (With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record  
the L.Rs of deceased petitioner no.1)

I.A.No. 5 (Appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)  
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.  
Ms.Saima Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr.Minnatullah,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 are allowed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER